Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher Fee: \$35.00 Page 1 of 3

Recorded By: AE RPTT

Book- 314 Page-

A.P.N.: 013-190-05

File No: NCS-37090-WCLV-E

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To: Glen P. Matney and Clare M. Matney 12402 Industrial Blvd., #B1 Victorville, CA 92395

R.P.T.T.: \$Exempt 7

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Glen P. Matney and Clare M. Matney, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Glenn P. Matney and Clare M. Matney, trustees of The Matney Family Revocable Trust of July 5, 2017

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

Tract No. 5 of Map of Division into Large Parcels for Wayne Bradley & The Ronald A. Bradley and Gordena S. Bradley Family Trust recorded March 6, 2001 in Plat Book B, page 364 as File No. 116018 in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada, lying within the South Half (\$1/2) of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

Glen P. Matney

A.P.N.:@13-190-05	Quitclaim Deed - continued	File No: NCS-37090-WCLV-E
STATE OF) :ss,	
COUNTY OF)//	
This instrument was a by GLENN P. MATNEY AI	acknowledged before me on ND CLARE M. MATNEY	
	otta Jed otary Public	\
(My commission expir	es:)	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 (AVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAV
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California .)	
County of Spin Bernardino)	
County of San Bernardino) On Detail 2, 2017 before me, V Date	ICKI L SAMulding, notery Public,
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared 6knn P Math	- Jan - Wyon Med
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(es), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) action	
0	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
V N	ITNESS my hand and official seal.
VICKI L. SPAULDING Notary Public - California San Bernardino County Commission # 2164266 My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 2020	ignature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
OPTI	ONAL -
	oformation can deter alteration of the document or or or or an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	/
Title or Type of Document: Quitclaim Deed	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	alama an Malana
Signer's Name: <u>Glenn P Mathly</u> U Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Clare M. Matney
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Attorney in Fact	□ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

DOC # DV-152720

10/19/2017

04:28 PM

00

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV

١.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Lesile bodcher - Reco
a) 013-190-05	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$35 Recorded By: DF RPTT:
b		Recorded By: AE RPII: Book- 314 Page- 0553
C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Joseph Targe 100
ď)	\ \
2.	Type of Property	
a		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
C		Book Page:
e		Date of Recording:
		Notes: Trist on File on
g		Notes. IIIDI OVI + IIQ > 5
İ		
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$0.00
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	roperty) (_\$)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$0.00
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0.00
1.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ <u> </u>
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	n:\ 7
	b. Explain reason for exemption: From Individu	
	D. Explain reason to exemption. Them manual	Series Freder
<u>5</u> .	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their		
int	ormation and belief, and can be supported by do e information provided herein. Furthermore, the	cumentation if called upon to substantiate
cla	simed exemption, or other determination of additional actions and additional actions are actions as a second action and actions are actions as a second action and actions are actions as a second action action actions action action action actions action action action actions action action actions action action action actions action action actions action a	tional tax due, may result in a penalty of
10	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and
Se	eller shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	litional amount owed.
Sig	gnature:	Capacity: agent
Sig	gnature:	Capacity: ()
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED) The Matney Family
	Glenn P. Matney and Clare	Revocable Trust of July 5,
Pri	int Name: M.Matney	Print Name: 2017
Ad	ldress: 12402 Industrial Blvd., #B1	Address: 12402 Industrial Blvd., #B1
Cit	ty: Victorville	City: Victorville
Sta	ate: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92395</u>	State: CA Zip: 92395
<u>C(</u>	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not seller or buyer)
		File Number: 2212322E IRK/ rd
	dress 2500 Paseo Verde Parkway, #120	Obj. 1887
Cit		State: NV Zip: 89074
794	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATION OF VALUE